IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-502
MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE
DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF:

January 11, 2016, through January 15, 2016
(As of January 8, 2016)

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

MONDAY, JANUARY 11, 2016

15-cv-01781-RBJ-MJIW STATUS CONFERENCE
Allen v. Executive Director of DOC, et
al.

15-cv-00255-CMA-MJIJW SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Saxton v. Lucas

15-cv-01461-PAB-MIW STATUS CONFERENCE
Johnson v. Wong

TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2016

15-cv-02588-WIM-MJIW SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Brand v. ISS Facility Services, Inc.

15-cv-02241-LTB-MJIW SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Cox v. State Farm Fire and Casualty

15-cv-02252-WIM-MJIW SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Wolfe v. Jefferson County, Colorado

15-cv-02466-MJIW SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Williams v. RGA Home Health Services

15-cv-02560-WIM-MJIW SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Rooftop Restorations, Inc. v.
American Family Mutual Insurance Co.

15-cv-02238-MSK-MJW SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Grider v. Zito
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MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE
DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF:

January 11, 2016, through January 15, 2016
(As of January 8, 2016)

9:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2016

14-cv-03194-LTB-MIW

15-cv-02255-MSK-MJIW

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Meyer v. Howard

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Honest v. CO Dept. Of Human Services

THURSDAY, JANUARY 14, 2016

15-cv-01600-REB-MJIW

15-cv-02018-MSK-MJIW

15-cv-01732-JLK

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE &
SHOW CAUSE HEARING
Lyniuk, et al. v. Kontogiannis, et al.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Jara v. Standard Parking, et al.

EARLY NEUTRAL EVALUATION
Martinez v. Accolade Living Centers

FRIDAY, JANUARY 15, 2016

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE




